RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SUBMITTAL OF APPLICATION TO THE HOME DEPOT FOUNDATION FOR THE 2008 AWARDS OF EXCELLENCE FOR COMMUNITY TREES

WHEREAS, the Village of Downers Grove, an Illinois municipal corporation, has developed application for the Home Depot Foundation 2008 Awards of Excellence for Community Trees for grant awards in the development and enhancements of the Village's urban forest; and

WHEREAS, the Village Council has authorized the filing of said application with the Home Depot

Foundation; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Village Council of the Village of Downers

Grove, DuPage County, Illinois, as follows:

1. That the Village of Downers Grove submit the 2008 Awards of Excellence for Community

Trees application of the Village of Downers Grove to the Home Depot Foundation.

2. That the Village of Downers Grove agrees to the conditions and requirements listed in the application.

3. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage as provided

by law.

Mayor

Passed: Attest:

Village Clerk

 $1\wp8\res.08\HomeDepot-2008AwdTrees$